

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED TO**MERCHANT SHIPPING (CIVIL LIABILITY CONVENTION) BILL****[B 20—2013]**

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 3, in line 25, to omit "17" and to substitute "15".
2. On page 3, in line 37, to omit "for" and to substitute "of".
3. On page 3, in line 39, to omit "1543" and to substitute "1535".
4. On page 3, in line 42, to omit "17" and to substitute 15.

CLAUSE 4

Clause rejected.

NEW CLAUSE

1. That the following be a new clause:

Application of Act

4. This Act also applies to the Prince Edward Islands referred to in section 1 of the Prince Edward Islands Act, 1948 (Act No. 43 of 1948).

CLAUSE 7

1. On page 4, in line 29, after "7." to insert "(1)".

2. On page 4, after line 36, to insert:

(2) For the purposes of this Act, the area of jurisdiction of a court shall be deemed to include that portion of the exclusive economic zone and the territorial waters of the Republic adjacent to the coastline of its area of jurisdiction.

CLAUSE 8

1. On page 4, in line 45, after "jurisdiction" to insert "contemplated in section 7".

PART 4

Part rejected.

PART 5

1. On page 8, in line 32, to omit "5" and to substitute "4".

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 8, in line 35, to omit "17." and to substitute "15.".

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 9, in line 2, to omit "18." and to substitute "16.".

CLAUSE 19

1. On page 9, in line 5, to omit "19." and to substitute "17.".

CLAUSE 20

1. On page 9, in line 8, to omit "20." and to substitute "18.".

CLAUSE 21

1. On page 9, in line 12, to omit "21." and to substitute "19."

SCHEDULE

1. On page 10, in the second line, to omit "19" and to substitute "17".

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1. On page 3, from line 1, to omit "PART 4" and all the words following thereafter up to and including "ships" in line 5.
2. On page 3, in line 6, to omit "5" and to substitute "4".
3. On page 3, in line 8, to omit "17." and to substitute "15."
4. On page 3, in line 9, to omit "18." and to substitute "16."
5. On page 3, in line 10, to omit "19." and to substitute "17."
6. On page 3, in line 11, to omit "20." and to substitute "18."
7. On page 3, in line 12, to omit "21." and to substitute "19."